
2022-2023 School Governance Team Members
North Hart South Hart Hartwell

Role Name Email Term Role Name Email Term Role Name Email Term

Chairman Kevin Brown 3 years 2022 Chairman
Aubrey 
Dickenson 4 years 2022 Chairman

Patrick 
Guarnella

plguarnella@ha
rtcom.net 2022

Vice-Chairman Beth Allen 3 years 2023 Vice-Chairman Vice-Chairman 2020

Secretary Amanda Carter 4 years 2024 Secretary Kelli Hart 2016 Secretary
Rebecca  
Metzger

rebecca.g.
metzger@gmail
.com 2021

Principal Haley Smith
hsmith@hart.k12.ga.
us Principal Dr. J.T. Stewart

jt.stewart@hart.
k12.ga.us 7 years Principal Ashley McNeill

amcneill@hart.
k12.ga.us 2019

Parent Nancy McGaha
ngaines82@yahoo.
com 4 years 2026 Parent Aubrey Dickenson

aubreydickenson@
yahoo.com 4 years 2025 Parent 2023

Parent Braddrick Teasley
braddrick.
teasley@dhs.ga.gov 3 years 2023 Parent Ayoca Freeman

ayocafreeman@yah
oo.com 2 year 2023 Parent

Rueben 
Johnson 2023

Parent Jonathan Weathers
jhw304@jagmail.
southalabama.edu 0 years 2027 Parent Kayla Thornton

kayladthornton
@yahoo.com 2021

Parent Kevin Brown kbrown@jpay.com 3 years 2022 Parent Mandy Vickery
mhvickery12@gma
il.com 4 years 2022 Parent Maria Fleming

mariaf051008@
yahoo.com 2021

Parent Beth Allen
maribeth_allen@hotm
ail.com 3 years 2023 Business/CommunityWhitney Berlec

wberelc@gmail.
com 4 years 2027 Business/Community

Business/Community Gina Moon
gmoon@image-
marketing.net 3 years 2024 Business/CommunityMike Everett

mike.
everett1956@gmail
.com 1 year 2025 Business/CommunityMark Seabolt

mfseabolt@gm
ail.com 2021

Business/Community Amanda Carter
amandanoelcarter@ya
hoo.com 4 years 2024 School EmployeeKelli Hart

khart@hart.k12.ga.
us 4 years 2022 Assistant PrincipalAndrea Gibbs

agibbs@hart.
k12.ga.us 2019

School Employee Cindi Dotson
cindi.dotson@hart.
k12.ga.us 3 years 2023 Assistant Principal Julie Franklin

julie.franklin@hart.
k12.ga.us 4 years School Employee

Britney 
Morrison

britney.
morrison@hart.
k12.ga.us 2020

School Employee Rachel Dickerson
rdickerson@hart.k12.
ga.us 4 years 2024 School EmployeeKathleen Teel

kteel@hart.k12.ga.
us 2 year 2024 School Employee

Assistant Principal Steve Burton
steve.burton@hart.
k12.ga.us Parent

Allison 
Hershberger

allykate_9@yahoo.
com 0 years 2029

Hart County Middle School  Hart County High School Board of Directors
Role Name Term Role Name Term Role Name Term

Parent Nikki Tallent
armywife.23@yahoo.
com 3 year 2025 Chairperson/Business

Christine 
Blomberg

chamberdirector@h
artcom.net 4 year 2023 Chairman Bobbie Busha

bobbie.
busha@yahoo.
com 2022

Vice-Chairman/Business Melissa Green melissa@hartcom.net 3 year 2024 Vice-Chairperson (Business)Chuck Whelan
clwhelan@bellsout
h.net 3 year 2024 Vice-Chairman / Parent

Christine 
Blomberg

cblomberg@me
dlinkga.org 2024

School Employee Tailor Scotland
tailor.scotland@hart.
k12.ga.us 3 year  2025 Secretary/Parent Jessica Seawright

jessicaseawright@
pinnaclebank.com 4 year 2023 Secretary

Wyndee 
McKinnon

wyndee@hartc
om.net 2023

Principal Jacqueline Brock
 jacqueline.
brock@hart.k12.ga.us Principal Kevin Gaines

kevin.gaines@hart.
k12.ga.us CEO Steve Burton

steve.
burton@hart.
k12.ga.us

Parent Chris Carter
cmcarter@hart.k12.
ga.us 3 year 2023 Parent Nicole Wheless

newheless1@gmail
.com 3 year 2024 Industry

Debra 
Redmond

d.
redmond@linde
-wiemann.com 2024



Business/Community Kevin Allen
kevinallen99@gmail.
com 3 year 2024 School EmployeeMorgan Decker

morgan.
decker@hart.k12.
ga.us 3 year 2024 Parent Rep Jason Craft

jason.
craft@roystonll
c.com 2023

Business/Community Michael Adams
madams@northeastga
bank.com 3 year 2025 School EmployeeCheryl Tierney

cheryl.
tierney@hart.k12.
ga.us 4 year 2023 Business Scott Fleming

scottfleming011
0@gmail.com 2021

School Employee Tommy Hughes
thughes@hart.k12.ga.
us 3 year 2024 Student RepresentativeConnor Brown

3773@s.hart.k12.
ga.us 2 year 2023 Hart IBA Dwayne Dye

IBA@hartcom.
net 2021

Elementary Parent Liaison RepresentativeJannita Glenn
jglenn@hart.k12.ga.
us 2 Year 2023 Student RepresentativeAeva Looney

3753@s.hart.k12.
ga.us 2 year 2023 President Lee Adams

lee@fabritex.
com 2023

Hart Co. Charter Jennifer Carter
jcarter@hart.
k12.ga.us

Hart Co. Charter
Brooks 
Mewborn

bmewborn@har
t.k12.ga.us

Hart County High School Kevin Gaines

kevin.
gaines@hart.
k12.ga.us

Industry & ParentRobert Kesler
rkesler@mcgee
hvac.com 2022

Athens Tech
Dr. Andrea 
Daniel

adaniel@athens
tech.edu

Industry
Jennifer 
Fleming

jennifer@lakefo
ods.com 2024


